

23.04.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Om Gupta Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vaibhav Singh Bora Ld. Counsel for defendant.
He has filed his vakalatnama for defendant. It be taken on record.

At this stage, counsels for the parties submits that parties are interested to settle the matter and requests for sending the matter to Mediation Center. Heard. In view of the above submissions, parties are directed to appear before Mediation Center for settling present matter on 04.05.2024 at 12.30 pm.

Matter be listed before this court for recording settlement statement / further proceedings on 08.07.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/23.04.2024