

3 PC 15/24

AJAY KAMAL NARAYAN VS. STATE

27.05.2025

Present: Ms. Shubham Bharti, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
Sh. Parmil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
no.2.

No report has been received qua service of
respondent no.4.

Issue fresh notice of the present petition along with
documents upon therespondent no.4 in terms of previous order
dated 03.05.2025, through all modes, including speed
post/Registered AD, on filing PF/RC.

Steps be taken within 07 days.

Put up for service of respondent no.4/ further
proceedings on **22.09.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 27.05.2025