

PC 15/24
Ajay Kamal Narayan Vs. State

22.09.2025

Present: Smt. Vijay Rani, Sh. Shubham Bharti and Ms.
Divy Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner.
Sh. Parmil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent
no. 2.
None for respondents no. 3 & 4.

Respondent no. 3 has already given her NOC in favor of petitioner.

As per report, summons of the present petition has been received by Mr. Shankar who is son of respondent no. 4 Ms. Rekha Rani on 06.09.2025.

Today, none appeared on behalf of respondent no. 4 despite several calls.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the respondent no. 4 to file WS/ Objections, if any, within four weeks from today with advance copy to the petitioner failing which the right of the respondent no. 4 to file WS/ Objections shall be closed.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.02.2026**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 22.09.2025