

08.01.2026

One regular stenographer is on leave.

Present:- Sh. Wasib Ali, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Kanishka, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Chiranjiv Chauhan, Ld. counsel for defendants with D1.

Today, matter is listed for order on the application under Order 11 Rule 12 and 14 CPC.

Be awaited.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/08.01.2026

(At 4.51 PM)

Present:- None.

Perusal of the plaint reveals that the plaintiff has filed the suit for declaration, concellation, mandatory and permanent injunction against the defendants.

Plaint further reveals that the market value of the suit property has been assessed by the plaintiff is Rs. 40,00,000/- and for the relief of cancellation of documents, he has paid a fixed court fees of Rs. 20/-.

Certain clarification is required with regard to the court fees for the relief of cancellation.

As none is present for the plaintiff, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for clarification on 11.02.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/08.01.2026