

16 CS 809/23

**VIJAY KAMAL NARAYAN Vs. AJAY KAMAL NARAYAN
AND ORS**

12.02.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Vijay Rani, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no.1
and 2 alongwith defendant no.1.
Defendant no.3 already ex-parte.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Plaintiff seeks adjournment stating that main counsel
is unavailable today.

Put up for PE on **01.06.2026**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 12.02.2026