

01.06.2026

Present : Sh. Pankaj Chauhan and Sh. Siddharth Rathore
Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Defendants with Sh. Chiranjeev Chauhan Ld.
counsel.

Today, matter is listed for clarification.

Clarification sought.

Earlier matter was listed for order on application
under order 11 rule 12 and 14 CPC filed by plaintiff.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendants undertakes
to furnish the original documents, if available, mentioned in
the aforesaid application within four weeks. Heard. Be
furnished.

As the defendant undertakes to furnish the
documents, if available, mentioned in the application,
therefore, it would be appropriate to defer the order on the
aforesaid application.

Matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for furnishing the documents on
12.08.2026. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld.
Counsels for the parties.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/01.06.2026